
Saturday, August 16, 2014Vibha's Dream Mile 5K & 10K
Tee Pee Hill  , White Rock Lake , Dallas  TX

www.dreammile.org/dallas

Clear 80F 78%H 9mph SSW
5K Off :8:03 am

10K Off :7:33 am

Course:
Measured by Ken Ashby.

MALE10K
Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age GradeHalf

- Jimmy Martinez 1    39:32.68OVERALL 1 (35) 6:22Houston 69.4%18:25

- Matthew Kingore 2    43:27.88OVER2ND 2 (35) 7:00Dallas 63.1%22:04

1 Akilan Gnanavel 54  1:09:24.32M01-19 37 (13) 11:10Plano 43.5%30:43
2 Rahul Ramesh 73  1:29:39.83 48 (15) 14:26Irving 32.3%38:03

1 John Rushing 5    44:44.21M20-29 5 (23) 7:12Plano 60.0%21:22
2 Jeremy Fowler 9    47:05.25 9 (28) 7:35Carrollton 57.0%22:15
3 Phillip Hershel 12    47:34.28 12 (25) 7:39Oklahoma City 56.4%22:26
4 Will Harper 21    53:43.99 18 (26) 8:39Dallas 50.0%26:31
5 Stephen Smith 37    59:53.06 28 (22) 9:38Richardson 44.9%26:42
6 Anand Sridharan 49  1:05:28.54 34 (29) 10:32New York 41.0%31:16
7 Craig Lane 64  1:15:23.33 43 (26) 12:08Cedar Hill 35.6%35:53

1 Jacob Holmes 3    44:05.74M30-39 3 (31) 7:06Waxahacwe 61.2%20:58
2 Anil Devegowda 4    44:28.41 4 (34) 7:09Dallas 61.4%21:23
3 Sid Goel 6    45:20.79 6 (39) 7:18McKinney 62.2%21:56
4 Alejandro Franco 11    47:09.85 11 (38) 7:35Lewisville 59.4%22:40
5 Clint Priest 14    49:21.21 14 (36) 7:57Dallas 55.9%22:25
6 Steve Calloway 19    52:19.55 17 (37) 8:25Frisco 53.1%24:37
7 Rusty Ward 22    54:13.36 19 (39) 8:44Dallas 52.0%26:11
8 Amol Kasar 29    56:08.63 23 (32) 9:02Irving 48.2%26:53
9 Guillermo Frauco 33    59:20.28 24 (39) 9:33Lewisville 47.5%30:38
10 Balamurugan Kesavan 34    59:44.10 25 (34) 9:37Plano 45.7%26:55
11 Juan Rodriguer 42  1:01:06.72 30 (33) 9:50White Settlement 44.4%29:42
12 Daniel Dain 56  1:10:52.69 38 (37) 11:24Aubrey 39.2%33:27
13 Michael Michele 65  1:15:23.97 44 (30) 12:08Grand Prairie 35.7%34:54
14 Sai Srinivasan 67  1:19:15.13 45 (31) 12:45Dallas 34.0%35:06
15 Phil Van Alstyne 69  1:22:33.16 46 (38) 13:17Waxahachie 33.9%37:10

1 Neal Newman 8    46:42.90M40-49 8 (45) 7:31Fort Worth 63.2%22:40
2 Jeff Breese 13    47:33.58 13 (49) 7:39Frisco 64.0%23:02
3 Chung Pham 15    49:41.81 15 (45) 8:00Dallas 59.4%22:32
4 Mathew Pollock 17    51:30.56 16 (43) 8:17Abilene 56.4%23:59
5 Andrew Garrett 28    55:53.26 22 (41) 9:00Denton 51.2%25:48
6 Kevin Thompson 39  1:00:10.86 29 (41) 9:41Frisco 47.6%29:44
7 Gnanavel Dhandapani 46  1:03:40.25 32 (42) 10:15Plano 45.3%28:56
8 Alexandar Umnov 47  1:04:23.17 33 (46) 10:22Sachse 46.2%30:10
9 Mohan Kotha 50  1:05:24.32 35 (40) 10:32Lewisville 43.4%29:59
10 Raj Yarlagadda 59  1:10:32.31 40 (40) 11:21Lewisville 40.3%32:21
11 Eric Dickey 61  1:13:06.72 41 (45) 11:46Richardson 40.4%33:23
12 Tony Anderson 62  1:13:21.31 42 (48) 11:48San Antonio 41.2%34:23

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females



1 Mark Olateju 7    45:50.16M50-59 7 (52) 7:23Garland 68.1%22:33
2 Baudilio Rodriguez 10    47:02.95 10 (57) 7:34Garland 69.1%23:30
3 Boogie Wonderland 27    55:27.39 21 (50) 8:55Kansas City 55.4%26:42
4 Hagan Chandler 43  1:02:03.23 31 (53) 9:59Arlington 50.7%27:31
5 Chuck Hamilton 53  1:08:31.88 36 (54) 11:02Flower Mound 46.3%36:48
6 Benjamin McIntosh 57  1:11:37.51 39 (52) 11:32Denton 43.6%32:28

1 Wally Capps 25    54:59.56M60-99 20 (73) 8:51Farmers Branch 69.4%27:15
2 Ken Ashby 35    59:47.71 26 (61) 9:37Dallas 56.3%30:16
3 Mike Smith 36    59:51.40 27 (66) 9:38Beverly Hills 58.9%26:42
4 Sridharan V 71  1:25:49.50 47 (63) 13:49Frisco 39.9%47:50

FEMALE10K
Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age GradeHalf

- Frances McKissick 16    49:56.19OVERALL 1 (52) 8:02Irving 71.2%24:41

- Kerri Sasso 18    51:51.68OVER2ND 2 (32) 8:21Dallas 58.6%24:35

1 Katelyn Pollock 20    53:18.39F01-19 3 (17) 8:35Abilene 58.1%26:00

1 Julianne Harper 26    55:26.88F20-29 6 (25) 8:55Dallas 54.7%28:16
2 Kandi Hoffman 31    58:15.75 8 (29) 9:23Dallas 52.1%28:27
3 Morgan Buob 38  1:00:12.45 10 (22) 9:41Burleson 50.4%29:44
4 Tina Clay 44  1:02:00.10 13 (28) 9:59Plano 48.9%29:57
5 Mayra Marquez 68  1:22:30.46 23 (26) 13:17Dallas 36.8%38:20

1 Rebecca Warburton 24    54:35.82F30-39 5 (33) 8:47Shrewsbury 55.8%27:00
2 Cassandra Gil 30    56:43.16 7 (34) 9:08Dallas 53.9%28:43
3 Kimberly Tobey 41  1:01:04.57 12 (34) 9:50Dallas 50.0%29:17
4 Katie Kamp 45  1:02:51.47 14 (31) 10:07Evanston 48.3%29:36
5 Anita Pancholy 48  1:04:59.74 15 (31) 10:28Dallas 46.7%28:48
6 Mireya Franco 52  1:08:09.62 17 (36) 10:58Lewisville 45.1%34:08
7 Erin Marino 58  1:11:42.82 19 (32) 11:32Dallas 42.4%35:36
8 Christine Verzosa 63  1:15:21.71 21 (30) 12:08New York 40.3%37:03
9 Shailaja Suresh 70  1:23:03.82 24 (30) 13:22Dallas 36.5%38:01

1 Julie Burns 23    54:24.42F40-49 4 (41) 8:45Dallas 58.2%26:27
2 Jennifer Keeler 55  1:10:20.14 18 (40) 11:19Dallas 44.7%33:52
3 Julie Haschel 66  1:18:32.25 22 (42) 12:38Flower Mound 40.6%38:08
4 Misty Leger 72  1:26:07.83 25 (43) 13:52Haslet 37.3%39:24

1 Teresa Nix 32    59:06.59F50-59 9 (58) 9:31McKinney 65.2%29:08
2 Andrea Buob 40  1:00:50.25 11 (50) 9:47Burleson 57.0%28:50

1 Jeanne Pitz 51  1:08:05.08F60-99 16 (64) 10:57Richardson 61.7%32:15
2 Debye Humphrey 60  1:12:39.92 20 (60) 11:42Dallas 54.5%33:28

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females



Dist OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH  AgeGD
69.4%110K 1 026  Jimmy Martinez (M35) M30-39 OA     39:32.68 6:22 18.83    39:33.490.8  18:25  21:08

63.1%210K 2 021  Matthew Kingore (M35) M30-39 O2     43:27.88 7:00 20.70    43:27.88---  22:04  21:24

61.2%310K 3 073  Jacob Holmes (M31) M30-39 1st     44:05.74 7:06 21.00    44:08.312.6  20:58  23:08

61.4%410K 4 053  Anil Devegowda (M34) M30-39 2nd     44:28.41 7:09 21.18    44:28.920.5  21:23  23:06

60.0%510K 5 034  John Rushing (M23) M20-29 1st     44:44.21 7:12 21.31    44:45.921.7  21:22  23:23

62.2%610K 6 010  Sid Goel (M39) M30-39 3     45:20.79 7:18 21.59    45:26.826.0  21:56  23:25

68.1%710K 7 030  Mark Olateju (M52) M50-59 1st     45:50.16 7:23 21.83    45:52.912.8  22:33  23:17

63.2%810K 8 028  Neal Newman (M45) M40-49 1st     46:42.90 7:31 22.24    46:46.994.1  22:40  24:03

57.0%910K 9 007  Jeremy Fowler (M28) M20-29 2nd     47:05.25 7:35 22.43    47:06.761.5  22:15  24:50

69.1%1010K 10 077  Baudilio Rodriguez (M57) M50-59 2nd     47:02.95 7:34 22.40    47:08.255.3  23:30  23:33

59.4%1110K 11 055  Alejandro Franco (M38) M30-39 4     47:09.85 7:35 22.46    47:15.345.5  22:40  24:30

56.4%1210K 12 014  Phillip Hershel (M25) M20-29 3     47:34.28 7:39 22.66    47:34.720.4  22:26  25:09

64.0%1310K 13 080  Jeff Breese (M49) M40-49 2nd     47:33.58 7:39 22.65    47:39.636.0  23:02  24:31

55.9%1410K 14 075  Clint Priest (M36) M30-39 5     49:21.21 7:57 23.51    49:30.639.4  22:25  26:57

59.4%1510K 15 031  Chung Pham (M45) M40-49 3     49:41.81 8:00 23.67    49:47.305.5  22:32  27:10

71.2%110K 16 061  Frances McKissick (F52) F50-59 OA     49:56.19 8:02 23.78    49:58.462.3  24:41  25:15

56.4%1610K 17 078  Mathew Pollock (M43) M40-49 4     51:30.56 8:17 24.53    51:33.643.1  23:59  27:32

58.6%210K 18 035  Kerri Sasso (F32) F30-39 O2     51:51.68 8:21 24.70    52:01.9910.3  24:35  27:16

53.1%1710K 19 048  Steve Calloway (M37) M30-39 6     52:19.55 8:25 24.92    52:26.436.9  24:37  27:42

58.1%310K 20 079  Katelyn Pollock (F17) F01-19 1st     53:18.39 8:35 25.39    53:21.343.0  26:00  27:19

50.0%1810K 21 059  Will Harper (M26) M20-29 4     53:43.99 8:39 25.59    53:43.99---  26:31  27:13

52.0%1910K 22 042  Rusty Ward (M39) M30-39 7     54:13.36 8:44 25.82    54:18.475.1  26:11  28:02

58.2%410K 23 072  Julie Burns (F41) F40-49 1st     54:24.42 8:45 25.91    54:27.483.1  26:27  27:57

55.8%510K 24 041  Rebecca Warburton (F33) F30-39 1st     54:35.82 8:47 26.00    54:40.694.9  27:00  27:36

69.4%2010K 25 049  Wally Capps (M73) M60-99 1st     54:59.56 8:51 26.19    55:03.313.8  27:15  27:45

54.7%610K 26 058  Julianne Harper (F25) F20-29 1st     55:26.88 8:55 26.40    55:31.764.9  28:16  27:11

55.4%2110K 27 043  Boogie Wonderland (M50) M50-59 3     55:27.39 8:55 26.41    55:37.8910.5  26:42  28:46

51.2%2210K 28 070  Andrew Garrett (M41) M40-49 5     55:53.26 9:00 26.62    55:56.213.0  25:48  30:06

48.2%2310K 29 071  Amol Kasar (M32) M30-39 8     56:08.63 9:02 26.74    56:09.130.5  26:53  29:15

53.9%710K 30 008  Cassandra Gil (F34) F30-39 2nd     56:43.16 9:08 27.02    56:58.6915.5  28:43  28:00

52.1%810K 31 015  Kandi Hoffman (F29) F20-29 2nd     58:15.75 9:23 27.75    58:20.975.2  28:27  29:49

65.2%910K 32 029  Teresa Nix (F58) F50-59 1st     59:06.59 9:31 28.15    59:07.721.1  29:08  29:58

47.5%2410K 33 074  Guillermo Frauco (M39) M30-39 9     59:20.28 9:33 28.26    59:40.5620.3  30:38  28:42

45.7%2510K 34 020  Balamurugan Kesavan (M34) M30-39 10     59:44.10 9:37 28.45    59:44.540.4  26:55  32:49

56.3%2610K 35 002  Ken Ashby (M61) M60-99 2nd     59:47.71 9:37 28.48    59:50.302.6  30:16  29:32

58.9%2710K 36 083  Mike Smith (M66) M60-99 3     59:51.40 9:38 28.51    59:59.177.8  26:42  33:09

44.9%2810K 37 084  Stephen Smith (M22) M20-29 5     59:53.06 9:38 28.52 1:00:01.908.8  26:42  33:11

50.4%1010K 38 046  Morgan Buob (F22) F20-29 3   1:00:12.45 9:41 28.67 1:00:20.267.8  29:44  30:28

47.6%2910K 39 039  Kevin Thompson (M41) M40-49 6   1:00:10.86 9:41 28.66 1:00:33.9623.1  29:44  30:27

57.0%1110K 40 045  Andrea Buob (F50) F50-59 2nd   1:00:50.25 9:47 28.98 1:00:58.077.8  28:50  32:00

50.0%1210K 41 040  Kimberly Tobey (F34) F30-39 3   1:01:04.57 9:50 29.09 1:01:23.0218.4  29:17  31:47

44.4%3010K 42 086  Juan Rodriguer (M33) M30-39 11   1:01:06.72 9:50 29.10 1:01:25.0218.3  29:42  31:24

50.7%3110K 43 050  Hagan Chandler (M53) M50-59 4   1:02:03.23 9:59 29.56 1:02:11.458.2  27:31  34:32

48.9%1310K 44 004  Tina Clay (F28) F20-29 4   1:02:00.10 9:59 29.53 1:02:14.9614.9  29:57  32:04

48.3%1410K 45 017  Katie Kamp (F31) F30-39 4   1:02:51.47 10:07 29.94 1:03:08.1816.7  29:36  33:16

45.3%3210K 46 005  Gnanavel Dhandapani (M42) M40-49 7   1:03:40.25 10:15 30.33 1:03:41.871.6  28:56  34:44

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females



46.2%3310K 47 081  Alexandar Umnov (M46) M40-49 8   1:04:23.17 10:22 30.67 1:04:29.616.4  30:10  34:14

46.7%1510K 48 064  Anita Pancholy (F31) F30-39 5   1:04:59.74 10:28 30.95 1:05:06.186.4  28:48  36:11

41.0%3410K 49 066  Anand Sridharan (M29) M20-29 6   1:05:28.54 10:32 31.18 1:05:39.8311.3  31:16  34:13

43.4%3510K 50 022  Mohan Kotha (M40) M40-49 9   1:05:24.32 10:32 31.15 1:07:36.21131.9  29:59  35:26

61.7%1610K 51 032  Jeanne Pitz (F64) F60-99 1st   1:08:05.08 10:57 32.43 1:08:14.189.1  32:15  35:50

45.1%1710K 52 056  Mireya Franco (F36) F30-39 6   1:08:09.62 10:58 32.46 1:08:27.5717.9  34:08  34:01

46.3%3610K 53 057  Chuck Hamilton (M54) M50-59 5   1:08:31.88 11:02 32.64 1:08:53.9022.0  36:48  31:44

43.5%3710K 54 009  Akilan Gnanavel (M13) M01-19 1st   1:09:24.32 11:10 33.06 1:09:24.980.7  30:43  38:42

44.7%1810K 55 018  Jennifer Keeler (F40) F40-49 2nd   1:10:20.14 11:19 33.50 1:10:33.5613.4  33:52  36:28

39.2%3810K 56 052  Daniel Dain (M37) M30-39 12   1:10:52.69 11:24 33.76 1:10:59.556.9  33:27  37:26

43.6%3910K 57 027  Benjamin McIntosh (M52) M50-59 6   1:11:37.51 11:32 34.11 1:11:51.6714.2  32:28  39:10

42.4%1910K 58 024  Erin Marino (F32) F30-39 7   1:11:42.82 11:32 34.15 1:11:59.4516.6  35:36  36:07

40.3%4010K 59 044  Raj Yarlagadda (M40) M40-49 10   1:10:32.31 11:21 33.60 1:12:44.49132.2  32:21  38:11

54.5%2010K 60 016  Debye Humphrey (F60) F60-99 2nd   1:12:39.92 11:42 34.60 1:12:48.628.7  33:28  39:12

40.4%4110K 61 054  Eric Dickey (M45) M40-49 11   1:13:06.72 11:46 34.82 1:13:17.6410.9  33:23  39:43

41.2%4210K 62 001  Tony Anderson (M48) M40-49 12   1:13:21.31 11:48 34.94 1:13:35.6114.3  34:23  38:59

40.3%2110K 63 069  Christine Verzosa (F30) F30-39 8   1:15:21.71 12:08 35.89 1:15:32.7111.0  37:03  38:19

35.6%4310K 64 060  Craig Lane (M26) M20-29 7   1:15:23.33 12:08 35.91 1:15:43.5020.2  35:53  39:31

35.7%4410K 65 062  Michael Michele (M30) M30-39 13   1:15:23.97 12:08 35.91 1:15:44.9621.0  34:54  40:30

40.6%2210K 66 013  Julie Haschel (F42) F40-49 3   1:18:32.25 12:38 37.41 1:18:49.3017.0  38:08  40:24

34.0%4510K 67 037  Sai Srinivasan (M31) M30-39 14   1:19:15.13 12:45 37.75 1:19:27.9612.8  35:06  44:10

36.8%2310K 68 025  Mayra Marquez (F26) F20-29 5   1:22:30.46 13:17 39.30 1:22:49.3118.8  38:20  44:10

33.9%4610K 69 068  Phil Van Alstyne (M38) M30-39 15   1:22:33.16 13:17 39.32 1:22:53.9520.8  37:10  45:23

36.5%2410K 70 038  Shailaja Suresh (F30) F30-39 9   1:23:03.82 13:22 39.56 1:23:16.8013.0  38:01  45:03

39.9%4710K 71 076  Sridharan V (M63) M60-99 4   1:25:49.50 13:49 40.88 1:26:01.9312.4  47:50  38:00

37.3%2510K 72 023  Misty Leger (F43) F40-49 4   1:26:07.83 13:52 41.02 1:26:24.9617.1  39:24  46:44

32.3%4810K 73 085  Rahul Ramesh (M15) M01-19 2nd   1:29:39.83 14:26 42.70 1:29:53.0013.2  38:03  51:36

Average Finish Time: 1:01:16 Average Age Grade: 50.9%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females


